

News Release

ANTAM ENHANCES ITS COMMITMENT IN THE CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM



Antam's General Affairs and CSR Director, Ir. Denny Maulasa, MM (left) & Governor of Southeast Sulawesi, H. Nur Alam, SE (right) during the CSR MOU signing ceremony in

For Immediate Release

Jakarta, August 8, 2008 - PT Antam (ASX - ATM; IDX - ANTM) today signs the memorandum of understanding (MOU) with the Provincial Government of the Southeast Sulawesi to enhance the corporate social responsibility (CSR) program for the community of the Southeast Sulawesi province.

The MOU reflects Antam's intention to assist the economic and social development of the Southeast Sulawesi community, especially in the regencies of Kolaka and North Konawe. Both regencies are host to Antam's mining operations.

The Governor of Southeast Sulawesi, H Nur Alam SE said:

"This MOU is a real and concrete evidence of Antam's contribution to the community. On behalf of the Provincial Government of Southeast Sulawesi, I would like to thank Antam for the contribution. We are committed in properly managing the fund to improve the well being of the Southeast Sulawesi community."

Antam's General Affairs & CSR Director, Ir. Denny Maulasa, MM said:

"CSR initiative is an integral part of Antam. The MOU is part of our commitment in the better implementation of CSR program."

Under the MOU, Antam pledges Rp103 billion in CSR contribution

to the Southeast Sulawesi provincial govenment. The Southeast Sulawesi provincial government has committed to a proper, accountable and transparent management of the contribution. The fund is intended to provide, among others, free education and health services for community as well as the infrastructure development within the region. Antam and the provincial government will evaluate the effectiveness of the CSR program on a periodic basis.

###

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Bimo Budi Satriyo (Corporate Secretary)

Tel : (6221) 780 5119
Fax : (6221) 781 2822
Email : corsec@antam.com
Website: www.antam.com

